



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 21/2017**

VIJAY KUMAR SARDANA Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Sameer Dawar, Advocate**

versus

STATE & ANR Respondents

Through: **Mr. Mayank Gakkhar, Advocate**
for respondents No.4 & 6
Respondent No.3 in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **17.07.2017**

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks time to file an appropriate application qua the valuation report.

Let learned counsel for respondents No.4 & 6 obtain instructions as to whether he is also appearing on behalf of respondents No.5, 7, 8 & 9.

At request, list on 4th August, 2017.

SUNIL GAUR, J

JULY 17, 2017

S