



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 21/2017 & I.A.8849/2017**

VIJAY KUMAR SARDANA Petitioner
Through: **Mr. Sameer Dawar, Advocate**

Versus

STATE & ANR. Respondents
Through: **Mr. Rajendra Chhabra, Advocate**
for respondent No.3
Mr. Devesh Durya, Advocate for
respondent Nos.4 & 6

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

% **ORDER**
04.08.2017

I.A.8849/2017 (by petitioner)

Upon notice, learned counsel for respondent No.3 seeks a week's time to respond to this application. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List on 13th September, 2017.

AUGUST 04, 2017
S

SUNIL GAUR, J