



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 21/2017

VIJAY KUMAR SARDANA

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr.Sameer Dawar, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through : Mr.Rajender Chhabra, Advocate for R3.

Mr.Mayank Gakkhar, Advocate for R4 & R6 to R9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P.GARG

ORDER

% **13.09.2017**

IA 8849/2017 (u/S 151 CPC)

1. Learned counsel for the respondent No.3 has no objection if the application is allowed.
2. By this application the applicant seeks directions to the Tehsildar / concerned authority at Bhiwani and Hisar to furnish valuation report in respect of immovable property (as set out at page No.16 of the petition) situated in their respective jurisdiction in terms of the order dated 21.04.2017.
3. Let the Tehsildar / concerned authority at Bhiwani and Hisar furnish the valuation report in respect of the properties situated in their respective jurisdiction as detailed in page No.16 of the petition.
4. The application stands disposed of.
5. Order 'dasti.'

Page 1 of 2



TEST.CAS. 21/2017

1. Learned counsel for the respondent No.3 requests some time to file objections. Be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the other side.
2. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within two weeks thereafter with advance copy to the other side.
3. Learned counsel for the respondents No.4 & 6 informs that he also represents respondents No.5, 7, 8 & 9 – the children of respondent No.4.
4. Response, if any, shall be filed by them within four weeks.
5. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within two weeks thereafter.
6. List on 23rd November, 2017.

S.P.GARG, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2017 / tr