

\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 21/2017

VIJAY KUMAR SARDANA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sameer Dawar, Adv.

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Rajender Chhabra, Adv. for R-3

**File has been received from the court of Mr. Raj Kumar Tripathi,
Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is on leave today.**

CORAM:

MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

20.02.2018

Objections have been filed on behalf of respondent no.3. Copy be supplied to counsel for petitioner within two days against proper receipt.

Counsel for the petitioner requests for some time to file reply to the objections of respondent no.3 within two weeks.

Parties are directed to file their affidavit of admission/denial of documents within four weeks with advance copy.

Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents before the concerned Joint Registrar on **23rd March, 2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 20, 2018/nk