



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 21/2017**

VIJAY KUMAR SARDANA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Karthik Sundar, Adv.

versus

STATE & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajender Chhabra, Adv. for R-3

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
% **23.03.2018**

Counsel for petitioner submits that since copy of objections filed by respondent no. 3 has not been supplied to him till date, therefore, he could not file reply to the objections.

Counsel for respondent no. 3 undertakes to supply copy of objections to counsel for petitioner during course of the day against proper receipt. Let same be done.

Affidavit for admission/denial of documents not filed by both the parties till date despite more than sufficient time given to them.

Reply to objections of respondent no. 3 along with affidavit for admission/denial of documents be filed by petitioner on or before next date of hearing with advance copy to counsel for respondent.

Respondent no. 3 shall also file affidavit for admission/denial of documents within two weeks with advance copy to counsel for



petitioner.

As prayed, list the matter before Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed in the case i.e. on 19.04.2018.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 23, 2018
NR