



\$~OS-11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 21/2017

VIJAY KUMAR SARDANA Petitioner

Through Mr.Sameer Dawar, Adv.

versus

STATE & ANR Respondents

Through Mr.Kartik Sethi, Adv. for D-3
Mr.Kulbhushan Gekhar, Adv. for
D-4 to 9

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

21.08.2018

The learned counsel for the parties submits that they would like to go back to mediation centre as there still a possibility of settlement.

Parties to appear before the Mediation Centre on 23.08.2018 at 3.00 p.m.

List in court on 26.09.2018.

JAYANT NATH, J.

AUGUST 21, 2018/v