



\$~OS-10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 21/2017

VIJAY KUMAR SARDANA Petitioner
Through Mr.Sameer Dawar, Adv.

versus

STATE & ANR Respondent
Through Mr.Anshuj Dhingra and Mr.Kartik
Sethi, Advs. for R-3.
Mr.Kulbhushan Gakkhar, Adv. for R-4 to 9.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

% **ORDER**
26.09.2018

List on 13.12.2018.

JAYANT NATH, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2018
rb