



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 21/2017**
VIJAY KUMAR SARDANA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Karthik Sundar, Adv

versus

STATE & ANR Respondents
Through: Ms Nitika Gupta, Adv for R3.
Appearance not given by counsel for R4
to 7.

CORAM:
SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **04.04.2019**

Counsel for respondents 5 & 7 seeks one week more time to file objections. Let objections alongwith affidavit for admission/denial of documents be filed by respondents 5 & 7 within the time as sought and prayed for.

Petitioner shall file reply to the objections of respondents within two weeks thereafter.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that since respondents have not filed any document alongwith their objections, therefore petitioner is not required to file affidavit for admission/denial of documents.

The other respondents are directed to file their affidavit for admission/denial of documents , if any within two weeks from today positively.



Renotify for completion of pleadings and marking of exhibits to the documents on 12.07.2019.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 04, 2019
sk