



\$~6

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ TEST.CAS. 21/2017

VIJAY KUMAR SARDANA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Karthik Sundar, Adv

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubhangda Singh, proxy counsel
for Mr. Anshuj Dhingra, Adv for D3.
Mr. Mayank Gakkar, Adv for D4 to 7

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

12.07.2019

Objections to the petition not filed by respondent Nos.5 & 7 till date. Respondent Nos. 5 & 7 have already been granted more than sufficient time and opportunity to file their objections which they have not done till date. Accordingly, opportunity given to respondents 5 & 7, to file their objections is hereby closed.

Respondents have also not filed their affidavit for admission/denial of documents.

IA No. 9238/2019 (u/S 151 CPC filed by R-3 for seeking directions to revenue authorities to furnish valuation report/ fresh valuation report for the immovable properties belonging to testator under the alleged Will dated 05.09.2016 and to direct the petitioner to place the documents on record) &



IA No. 9239/2019 (u/S 151 CPC filed by R-3 for seeking directions against the banks/other authorities to produce detail of accounts/invests mentioned under the alleged Will dated 05.09.2016)

Notice of IAs accepted by counsel for petitioner, who seeks three weeks time to file reply. Let reply, if any be filed within the time as sought and prayed for with advance copy to applicant who may file rejoinder to the same within two weeks thereafter.

Renotify for arguments on 06.09.2019.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 12, 2019

sk