



\$~7

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ TEST.CAS. 21/2017

VIJAY KUMAR SARDANA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Karthik Sundar, Adv

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anshuj Dhingra & Ms. Shubhangda
Singh, Advs for R3.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **06.09.2019**

Amended Objections filed by respondent No.3 returned under objections. Record reveals that objections filed by respondent No.3 are already on record.

Right of respondent No.5 & 6 to file objections has already been closed on 12.07.2019.

The other respondents, have not filed objections to the petition of petitioner till date, despite more than sufficient time and opportunity given to them.

IA No. 9238/2019 (u/S 151 CPC filed by R-3 for seeking directions to revenue authorities to furnish valuation report/ fresh valuation report for the immovable properties belonging to testator under the alleged Will dated 05.09.2016 and to direct the petitioner to place the documents on record) & IA No. 9239/2019 (u/S 151 CPC filed by R-3 for seeking directions against the banks/other authorities to produce detail of accounts/invests mentioned under



the alleged Will dated 05.09.2016)

Reply to the captioned IAs not filed by petitioner till date. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that petitioner does not wish to file reply to the IAs and he will advance arguments on the IAs straightway without filing formal written replies.

As requested, let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court on 04.11.2019.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 06, 2019

sk