



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 21/2017 & I.A. 9238-9239/2019**
VIJAY KUMAR SARDANA Petitioner
Represented by: Ms. Vidhi Gupta, Proxy Counsel

versus

STATE & ANR Respondents
Represented by: Mr. Deepanshu Choithani, Proxy Counsel

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

% **ORDER**
04.11.2019

Since the lawyers are abstaining from appearing in Court, in the interest of justice renotify on 24th January, 2020.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

NOVEMBER 04, 2019
dkb