

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 21/2017

VIJAY KUMAR SARDANA Petitioner

Represented by: Mr. Sameer Dawar, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ANR Respondent

Represented by: Mr. Mayank Gakkhar, Advocate for
R-4 to 9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

% **24.01.2020**

I.A. 9238-9239/2019 (u/S. 151 for directions by R-3)

1. None appears for respondent No.3.
2. In the interest of justice, renotify on 18th March 2020.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

JANUARY 24, 2020

Mj