



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

TEST.CAS. 21/2017

VIJAY KUMAR SARDANA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harshit Vashisht, Adv

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mayank Gakkhar, Mr Shokeen

Mathur & Ms. Sharat Fatima, Advs for

R-4 to 9.

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

29.08.2022

Mediation “unsettled”.

Amended Memo of Parties in terms of last order not filed.
Learned counsel for petitioner undertakes to file the same within one week with advance copy to opposite side.

Objection/reply to the petition filed by R-3, 4 & 6 is on record.

Rejoinder to the reply of R-4 & 6 are also on record.

At this stage, learned counsel for petitioner submits that two IA bearing Nos. 9238/2019 & 9239/2019 filed by R-3 are pending for adjudication and R-3 is not appearing since long in the Court, though he participated in the Mediation proceedings once or twice. He requests for placing the IAs before the Hon’ble Court.

As requested, let the matter be placed before Hon’ble Court on 27.09.2022 for further directions.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 29, 2022/SK