



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 21/2017 & I.A. 9238/2019, I.A. 9239/2019.

VIJAY KUMAR SARDANA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sameer Dawar, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mayank Gakkhar, Mr. Kailash
Sharma, Mr. Kulbhushan Gakkhar,
Advocates for R-4 to 8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

20.12.2022

At joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on
18.04.2023.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 20, 2022

'Bhupi'/'