



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 21/2017 & I.A. 9238/2019, I.A. 9239/2019.
VIJAY KUMAR SARDANA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Sameer Dawar, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Kul Bhushan Gakkhar, Mr.
Mayank Gakkhar, Advocates for
R-4 to 8.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

% **ORDER**
18.04.2023

1. Mr. Sameer Dawar, learned counsel for the petitioner, seeks one week's further time to comply with the order dated 27.09.2022.
2. In the meanwhile, only the respondent Nos. 4 to 8 are represented today.
3. Respondent No. 2 is daughter of the petitioner. It appears that she has not appeared in these proceedings for long. Mr. Dawar is permitted to serve respondent No. 2 *dasti*.
4. Respondent No. 3, who is a contesting respondent, had appeared in person on 17.07.2017 and was represented by counsel on some dates of hearing thereafter. As respondent No. 3 is also unrepresented today, the petitioner is permitted to serve him *dasti*. The Registry will also serve learned counsel on record for respondent No. 3.



5. List on 08.08.2023.

APRIL 18, 2023
"Bhupi"/

PRATEEK JALAN, J