



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 21/2017, I.A. 9238/2019, I.A. 9239/2019**

VIJAY KUMAR SARDANA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sameer Dawar, Advocate

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Counsel(Appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

05.03.2024

List on 09.07.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MARCH 5, 2024/PT