



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TEST.CAS. 21/2017 & I.A. 9238/2019, I.A. 9239/2019
VIJAY KUMAR SARDANAPetitioner
Through: Mr.Sameer Dawar, Adv. (VC)

versus

STATE & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr.Mayank Gakkhar, Adv. for
R-4 to 8.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **09.07.2024**

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that unfortunately respondent no.3 has expired. He prays for time to move an appropriate application in this regard.
2. At request, re-list on 23rd September 2024 before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JULY 9, 2024
RN/VS

Click here to check corrigendum, if any