



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 21/2017**
VIJAY KUMAR SARDANAPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Sameer Dawar, Adv. (joined**
through VC)

versus

STATE & ANRRespondents
Through: **None.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **23.09.2024**

Test.Cas. 21/2017

It is staged by learned counsel for the petitioner that he has moved an application for impleadmnet of LR's of deceased respondent no.3 vide diary no. 4017859/2024. However, the same is not on record. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take requisite steps to bring said application on record.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 11.12.2024.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 23, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any