



\$~21

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

TEST.CAS. 21/2017

VIJAY KUMAR SARDANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sameer Dawar, Adv. (joined
through VC)

versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

21.10.2024

**IA No.42714/2024 under Order XXII CPC moved by
the petitioner for brining on record the LR's of R-3**

At request, issue notice of the captioned IA to the
non-applicants through counsel as well as to the proposed
LR's of R-3 by all permissible modes on taking steps by the
applicant, returnable for date already fixed i.e. 11.12.2024.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 21, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any