



\$~12

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

TEST.CAS. 21/2017

VIJAY KUMAR SARDANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sameer Dawar, Adv. (joined
through VC)

versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel,
GNCTD

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

03.03.2025

Test.Cas. 21/2017

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
30.04.2025.

Reader to

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 3, 2025/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any