



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 21/2017**
VIJAY KUMAR SARDANAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Sameer Dawar & Mr.
Vishwan Mishra, Advs.

Versus
STATE & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Saurabh Kumar & Ms.
Simran Jain, Advs. for D-8.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER
% **24.11.2025**
TEST.CAS. 21/2017

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
21.01.2026.

Reader to
PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 24, 2025/bs