



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 21/2017 & I.A. 9238/2019, I.A. 9239/2019**

VIJAY KUMAR SARDANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sameer Dawar, Mr. Vishwam
Mishra, Mr. Rishabh Tomar,
Advocates

versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms Avni Singh (Panel counsel
GNCTD) alongwith Ms Bindu Das,
Mr Vaibhav Sharma Advocates
Mr. Mayank Gakkhar, Mr. Nikhil
Barak, Advs., for Respondents Nos. 4
& 6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

07.07.2026

%

1. The matter has been sent before this Court upon the request of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner, as recorded in Order dated 27.04.2026 passed by the learned Joint Registrar.
2. Perusal of the Order dated 27.04.2026 reflects that the Legal Representatives of the deceased Respondent No.3 were brought on record on the same date and therefore, it is too early to set Respondent No. 3 *ex-parte*.
3. List before the learned Joint Registrar on 12.08.2026 for further proceedings.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 7, 2026

Rahul