



\$~12

*

#

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CNR No. DLHC011550342017

TEST.CAS. 21/2017

VIJAY KUMAR SARDANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vishwam Mishra, Adv.
(Mob. 8178361186).

Versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh (Panel counsel
GNCTD) along with Mr.
Vaibhav Sharma & Ms. Harshita
Raj, Advs.
Mr. Kailash Sharma, Mr.
Mayank Gakkhar, Mr.
Kulbhushan Gakkhar & Ms.
Shazat Fatima, Advs. for R-4 &
R-6.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

12.08.2026

TEST.CAS. 21/2017

1. Vide order dated 12.07.2019, the right of respondent no. 5 & 7 to file objections has been closed.
2. Further, it is stated that respondent no. 2 is the daughter of the petitioner. Record reflects that respondent no. 4 had expired on 12.02.2025 and respondent no. 5 to 9 were stated to be the LR's of respondent no. 4. The respondent no. 3 also expired during the course of trial. The LR's of respondent no. 3 have been impleaded vide order dated 27.04.2026.
3. As per office note, Amended Memo of Parties has been filed on behalf of the petitioner. However, perusal of the same reveals that it is not proper. Petitioner is directed to file a proper Amended Memo of Parties.



4. Learned counsel for the petitioner is also directed to apprise the Court regarding the status of pleadings qua the respondents in the present matter on the next date of hearing.

5. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 18.11.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 12, 2026/bs